

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SISLSPW45S

Steelite safety slippers - Black - Size: 45



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Steelite Safety Slippers - Black Size 45 (SISLSLPW45)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Steelite Safety Slippers. Designed for comfort and protection, these slippers are ideal for environments where safety is essential without compromising on comfort. The slippers are suitable for industrial, culinary, and healthcare settings.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: Steelite Safety Slippers are designed for indoor use in professional settings. They are not suitable for outdoor environments.
- Footwear Safety Standards: These slippers comply with relevant European safety standards, including durability and slip resistance.
- Hazard Warnings: Avoid using the slippers in situations where they can be exposed to extreme heat, open flames, or hazardous materials.
- Personal Safety: Ensure that the slippers are the correct size for your feet to prevent slips or falls. Regularly inspect the slippers for wear and tear and replace them if any damage is noticed.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Steelite Safety Slippers
- Color: Black
- Size: 45
- Material: Durable upper with slip-resistant sole
- Weight: Lightweight for ease of movement
- Features: Anti-slip, shock-absorbing capabilities, easy to clean

4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Remove the slippers from the packaging. Ensure that no foreign objects are present in the slippers.
- First Use: Allow the slippers to air out before first use. This will eliminate any manufacturing odors.
- Fitting: Try the slippers on to ensure a snug fit. The heel should fit comfortably, and there should be no pinching at the sides.

5. Operation

- Wearing the Slippers: Slip your foot into the slippers and ensure that they fit securely. The back of the slippers should enclose your heel.
- Walking: When walking, make sure to lift your feet completely off the ground to avoid tripping.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wipe the slippers with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Do not submerge in water.
- Drying: Allow to air dry away from direct sunlight or heat sources. Do not use a dryer or heat gun.
- Storage: Store the slippers in a cool, dry place when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Slippers Feel Tight: If the slippers are too tight, ensure you are using the correct size. Consider trying the next size up.
- Sole Shows Signs of Wear: Inspect the soles regularly. If they are significantly worn down, it may be time to replace your slippers.
- Odor Issues: If unpleasant odors persist, consider sprinkling baking soda inside and letting it sit overnight before vacuuming it out.

8. Disposal

- End of Life: When the slippers reach the end of their lifespan, dispose of them according to local waste disposal regulations.
- Recycling: Check with local recycling programs to see if the materials can be reused.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Steelite Safety Slippers. Your satisfaction and safety are our top priorities.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: Steelite Sicherheitsschuhe - Schwarz - Größe 45 (SISLSPW45S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Steelite Sicherheitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe sind speziell für den Einsatz in gastronomischen Umgebungen konzipiert und bieten sowohl Komfort als auch Schutz.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Schuhe nur gemäß der vorgesehenen Nutzung.
- Überprüfen Sie die Schuhe regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Bei sichtbaren Schäden verwenden Sie die Schuhe nicht mehr.
- Tragen Sie die Schuhe nicht in Bereichen mit extremen Temperaturen oder chemischen Gefahren, die die Materialien schädigen könnten.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schuhe immer sauber und trocken sind, um Rutschgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Fußsohlen frei von Öl und anderen rutschigen Substanzen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Steelite Sicherheitsschuhe
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: 45
- Obermaterial: Leder
- Untermaterial: Gummi
- Sicherheitsstandard: S3 SRC
- Wasserabweisend: Ja
- Rutschfestigkeit: SRC-zertifiziert
- Mehrfachschutz: Zehenschutz, antistatisch, durchtrittsfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Schuhe sind sofort nach dem Kauf einsatzbereit. Folgende Schritte sind zu beachten:

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Schuhe vor dem ersten Tragen auf Unregelmäßigkeiten.
3. Tragen Sie die Schuhe, während Sie diese korrekt schnüren, um einen optimalen Sitz zu gewährleisten.
4. Passen Sie die Schnürsenkel an, damit die Schuhe fest am Fuß sitzen, jedoch nicht zu eng, um die Blutzirkulation nicht zu beeinträchtigen.

5. Betrieb

Tragen Sie die Steelite Sicherheitsschuhe in geeigneten Umgebungen, in denen Ihre Füße Schutz benötigen. Diese Schuhe sind speziell für Arbeitsumgebungen in der Gastronomie konzipiert und bieten höchsten Komfort während des Tragens.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche der Schuhe regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie milde Seife, um Flecken zu entfernen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Lassen Sie die Schuhe nach der Reinigung an der Luft trocknen, aber nicht in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder in der Nähe von Hitzequellen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Schuhe sind unbequem.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Schnürung und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schuhe richtig passen.
- Problem: Rutschgefahr.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Schuhsohlen regelmäßig und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit nassen oder öligen Oberflächen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Schuhe gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Abfälle. Versuchen Sie nach Möglichkeit, die Schuhe zu recyceln oder einem sozialen Projekt zu spenden, wenn sie nicht mehr gebraucht werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen in die Steelite Sicherheitsschuhe. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude bei der Nutzung des Produkts!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Steelite Veiligheidsslippers Zwart, Maat 45

1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Steelite Veiligheidsslippers. Deze slippers zijn ontworpen voor gebruik in een professionele omgeving waar veiligheid en comfort essentieel zijn. Ze zijn geschikt voor gebruik in horeca, catering en andere industriële toepassingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag altijd de slippers volgens de aanbevelingen om letsel te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de slippers goed passen; te losse of te strakke slippers kunnen ongevallen veroorzaken.
- De slippers zijn ontworpen voor gebruik op droge oppervlakken. Vermijd gladde of natte ondergronden om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage; versleten slippers bieden mogelijk niet de nodige beschermingsniveaus.
- Volg altijd de richtlijnen voor gebruik en vermijd enige aanpassing die de veiligheid kan beïnvloeden.

3. Product specificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: 45
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig synthetisch materiaal
- Slipbestendig: Ja
- Antistatisch: Ja
- Hoge afscherming: Ja
- Normen: EN ISO 20345

4. Installatie en opstelling

- Zorg ervoor dat de werkplek schoon en vrij van obstakels is.
- Verwijder de slippers uit de verpakking en inspecteer ze op schade.
- Plaats de slippers op een vlakke ondergrond.
- Trek de slippers aan en zorg ervoor dat ze goed passen en comfortabel aanvoelen.

5. Bediening

- Draag de slippers bij het werk in gebieden waar veiligheid vereist is.
- Gebruik ze niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor ze bedoeld zijn.
- Vermijd het dragen van de slippers buiten de aangewezen werkgebieden om slijtage te minimaliseren.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Maak de slippers schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek.
- Gebruik milde zeep indien nodig en vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de slippers goed drogen voordat je ze opbergt.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang ze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de slippers ongepast aanvoelen, controleer dan de pasvorm.
- Bij zichtbare schade, zoals scheuren of slijtage, gebruik de slippers niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Voor verdere vragen over gebruik of veiligheid, raadpleeg de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

- Disposeer van de slippers volgens de lokale regelgeving voor producten van synthetische materialen.
- Zorg ervoor dat er geen gevaarlijke materialen in het milieu achterblijven.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapatillas de Seguridad Steelite Negras, Talla 45

1. Información General

Las zapatillas de seguridad Steelite son diseñadas para ofrecer protección y comodidad en entornos laborales exigentes. Fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad, estas zapatillas son ideales para profesionales que requieren un calzado duradero y seguro.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Estas zapatillas están destinadas exclusivamente al uso en entornos laborales. No deben ser utilizadas como calzado de moda o en actividades recreativas.
- Protección: Cumplen con las normativas de seguridad pertinentes, proporcionando resistencia a impactos y compresión.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione las zapatillas regularmente para evitar el desgaste excesivo. Reemplace el calzado si hay daños visibles.
- Piso Antideslizante: El diseño del piso proporciona tracción adecuada, pero se recomienda tener precaución en superficies húmedas o resbaladizas.
- Precauciones Sanitarias: Asegúrese de utilizar las zapatillas en un entorno donde las condiciones de higiene se mantengan para evitar cualquier problema de salud dérmica.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Steelite Safety Slippers
- Color: Negro
- Talla: 45
- Material Superior: Poliéster
- Suela: Antideslizante, resistente a aceites
- Normativa: Cumple con la Directiva EN ISO 20345:2011
- Peso: Ligero, diseñado para uso prolongado

4. Configuración e Instalación

Las zapatillas vienen listas para usar. Sin embargo, se recomienda:

- Verificar que la talla sea la correcta.
- Asegurarse de que los cordones estén bien ajustados antes de comenzar a utilizar el calzado.

5. Operación

Coloque las zapatillas en un ambiente limpio y seco. Para ponérselas:

1. Siéntese y ajuste los cordones.
2. Deslícese suavemente los pies dentro de las zapatillas.
3. Asegúrese de que el calzado esté ajustado y cómodo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie las zapatillas con un paño húmedo regularmente.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el material.
- Permita que las zapatillas se sequen al aire después de la limpieza, evitando la exposición directa al sol.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Las zapatillas causan incomodidad.
Solución: Asegúrese de que la talla es la correcta y que los cordones están bien ajustados.
- Problema: Desgaste visible en la suela.
Solución: Inspeccione regularmente y considere la sustitución si es necesario.

8. Desecho

Cuando el calzado haya llegado al final de su vida útil, dispóngalo de acuerdo a las regulaciones locales para productos de calzado. Evite tirarlo a la basura común y busque centros de reciclaje apropiados.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit pour les Sabots de Sécurité Steelite - Noir, Taille 45

1. Informations Générales

Les sabots de sécurité Steelite sont conçus pour offrir une protection optimale et un confort exceptionnel dans des environnements de travail exigeants. Ces sabots sont parfaits pour le personnel de l'hôtellerie, des restaurants et d'autres secteurs nécessitant des équipements de sécurité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne portez ces sabots que pour les activités pour lesquelles ils sont conçus.
- Surface glissante : Faites attention sur des surfaces mouillées ou huileuses.
- Chauffage : Évitez tout contact direct avec des sources de chaleur.
- Isolation électrique : Ces sabots ne sont pas conçus pour une utilisation électrique.
- Taille adéquate : Assurez-vous que la taille choisie convient pour éviter les blessures.
- Inspection régulière : Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité des sabots pour toute fissure ou usure.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Marque : Steelite
- Modèle : Sabots de Sécurité Noir
- Taille : 45
- Matériaux : PVC robuste et anti-dérapant
- Normes de sécurité : Conformes aux normes EN ISO 20347

4. Mise en Place et Installation

1. Vérifiez que les sabots sont en bon état et propres.
2. Retirez toute étiquette ou protection de la semelle.
3. Assurez-vous que vous avez la bonne taille.
4. Mettez les sabots dans un environnement sécher avant de les porter pour éviter l'humidité.
5. Ajustez toute sangle ou partie réglable pour un ajustement optimal.

5. Fonctionnement

- Endossez les sabots avant de commencer le travail.
- Assurez-vous que vos pieds soient complètement à l'intérieur des sabots.
- Évitez de courir pour minimiser les risques de chute.
- Nettoyez vos sabots après chaque utilisation pour prolonger leur durée de vie.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Utilisez un chiffon humide pour essuyer la surface extérieure des sabots.
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient dégrader le matériau.
- Séchez les sabots à l'air libre, en évitant d'utiliser des sources de chaleur directe.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Inconfort à l'intérieur du sabot.
- Solution : Vérifiez la taille et retirez toute intrusion dans les sabots.
- Problème : Glisse sur des surfaces.
- Solution : Assurez-vous que la semelle est propre et sans débris.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas les sabots dans la nature.
- Recyclez-les si possible ou déposez-les auprès d'un centre de recyclage pour déchets plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per le ciabatte di sicurezza Steelite, modello SLPLPW45. Questo prodotto è progettato per fornire comfort e protezione negli ambienti di lavoro più esigenti. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Queste ciabatte sono progettate esclusivamente per uso professionale.
- Assicurarsi che le ciabatte siano della misura corretta e che si adattino perfettamente al vostro piede.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti non idonei o per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme e sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Controllare regolarmente l'integrità delle ciabatte. Sostituire immediatamente se si notano danni.
- Non camminare su superfici bagnate o scivolose senza la dovuta cautela.
- È consigliabile indossare calze per una maggiore igiene e comfort.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Steelite Safety Slippers
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: 45
- Materiale: Tomaia in tessuto resistente con suola antiscivolo
- Standard di sicurezza: EN ISO 20347:2012
- Use: Ambiente di lavoro e industriale

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Ispezionare la confezione per eventuali danni prima dell'apertura.
2. Rimuovere le ciabatte dalla confezione.
3. Assicurarsi che non ci siano oggetti estranei all'interno delle ciabatte.
4. Indossare le ciabatte, verificando che siano ben aderenti e confortevoli.
5. Non necessitano di ulteriori installazioni.

Operazione

Indossare le ciabatte Steelite è semplice. Assicurarsi che siano allacciate correttamente e regolate per adattarsi comodamente al piede. In caso di utilizzo prolungato, si consiglia di fare pause per permettere ai piedi di riposare.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire le ciabatte con un panno umido per rimuovere polvere e sporco.
- Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi.
- Asciugare all'aria e non esporre a sorgenti di calore dirette.
- Controllare regolarmente la suola per segni di usura.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ventilato.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le ciabatte non calzano correttamente, verificare la misura e considerare il cambio del prodotto.
- In caso di usura della suola o del tessuto, contattare il servizio clienti per ulteriori consigli.

Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile, smaltire le ciabatte secondo le normative locali. Non abbandonare nel suolo, nei corsi d'acqua o nell'ambiente.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto le ciabatte di sicurezza Steelite.